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BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2') INT. INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE ) MMM DEDROOM WOV ~0BC. 0L 00D LINTE UILT-UP_WOOD_BEA|
DRYWALL FINISH. THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE L1 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x 8) SPR.§2
SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8') ABOVE FINISH GRADE. 50mm (2') OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION TO HAVE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm (13'). B 3/38 x 184 (3/2" x 87) SPR#2
"xd®)— APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER 2) - B2  4/38 x 184 (4/2" x 8" SPRE2
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1"x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS "
(1'X2) B7 5/38 x 184 (5/2" x 8") SPR§2
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (1'-7") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE -
38489 (2'%4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C. {MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm REFER TO OBC S$B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS L3 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 107) SPRf2
(9-10"), WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. SIDING TO BE MIN. THERMAL INSULATION. AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO FDTN. WALL GREATER THAN 1800mm (5-11") B3  3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 107) SPR2
200mm (8] ABOYE FINISHGRADE. I ALRING, ) SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV.-8 9.7.3. & 5812-2.1.1.8 BAT _4/38:4:33 (3/20 x1(HNSPR42
BEARING STUD PARTITION L5 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 12%) SPR.42
@ e @ 38x89 (2'%4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C. 38x89 (2'x4") SILL PLATE ON | GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH B5 3;33 x 286 g;;z' x 12% SPR.#Z
. DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS OBC-DIV. B, 6.2.2. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. B6  4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12) SPRA2

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4") INTO CONC. @ 2) ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER
9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE 2400mm (7-10') O.C. 100mm (4') HIGH CONC. CURB ON 350x155 OBC 9.26.18.2. & 5.6.2:2.(3) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS. LOOSE STEEL LINTELS
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED (14"%6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF 3) ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC L7 80 x 90 x 6.0L (3—-1/2" x 3—1/2" x 1/4")
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) MIN. WALL IS UNFINISHED. 9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY. L8 90 x 90 x 8.0L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16")
EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED @ STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN _ 4 el o SR L D B L9 100 x 90 x 8.0L (4" x 3—-1/2" x 5/16"L)
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON 89mm(3-1/2') DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2 RGBT O SIOD RALLS SHI. BE INSTALLED L10 125 x 90 x BOL (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L)
38x89 (2'%4") STUDS @ 400 (16") O.C... STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8') ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN (16,000lbs.) AT ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUS IN L11 152 x 89 x 10.0L (6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8°)
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (77 1/2') CONFORMING TO MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3, 3.8.38.(1)(d) & 12 150 x 100 x 10.0L (6% 4" » 3/8")

WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE — NO_CLADDING B S Al ) ST PLATE 5; illaiaé;:égl)()"; ggg:;?:;'comva WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE L13 180 x 100 x 10.0L (7°x 4" x 3/8°L)
9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm TOP & BOTTOM. 870x870x410 (34'x34'x16") CONC. FOOTING ON ) SSTATED I O B.C. SE122111%9

(16") O.C.. INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A 8 ASSIA = "? gt RERE D 10 COMPLY.WIT

CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. ) ALUAR BARRERSYSIEHS SREREGURED t LVLIA 1-1 3/4"%7 1/4" (1-45x184)
MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED, REFER TO STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE 0.B.C. 9.15.3.3) - VL1 2-1 3/4"%7 1/4" (2-45x184]

OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL @ 89mm(3-1/2) DIA x 4.78mm(.188) FIXED STL. COL WITH 150x150x9.5 | LUMBER: 1) ALLLUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED Mzl 3h 3;4.‘7 154. gs— e M;
INSULATION. (6'%6'%3/8") STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE ON 1070x1070x460 o0 sHALTe RALE SPRUCE RLES NOTED g VAT

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x8")(SB=12- [42'%42'x18"). CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR 2) STUDS SHALLBE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLES L3 4-1 3/4%7 1/4" (4-45x184)

@ '90mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE LVL4A 1-1 3/4‘“"9 1/2_ (1-45x240)
(7/8'%7%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16"} O.C. HORIZONTAL MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. t&; §—: g;:_x: 11;:. g—gxg:gg
600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm @ STEEL COLUMN 4)  ALLLAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (L.V.L) BEAMS, GIRDER i ) e
(3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") 90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm{.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. TO TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING LVL5A 4—1 3/4"x9 1/2" (4—45x240)
O.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6'x6'%3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTTOM PLATE. B i 1O BF DESIGNED & CLTIRED BY [RUss LVL6A 1-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1-45x300)
AIR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2'10'%1/2') WITH 2-12mm DIA. x 5) LVL BEAnS SHALL 8E 206-2950F0 i, AL EACHPLY OF L. | VLB 21 3/4x11 7/8" (2-45x300
HOLES @ 800mm (32") O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/2'12'x2") FIELD WELD WITH 89mm (3 1/2) LONG COMMON WIRE NAILS @ 300mm M7  3—-1 3/4°x11 7/8" (3-45x300,
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6") BEHIND BUILDING COL. TO BASE PLATE. (12') O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 IMB  4-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (4—45x300
AU THERMAL WSULAION, - FOR REQURED (16 BEAM POCKET OR 300150 (12x4') POURED CONC. NIB WALLS. CREATER DEPIHS AND FOR 4 LY MEVBERS ADD 19w 112) DOOR_SCHEDULE
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6') ABOVE FINISH GRADE. MIN. BEARING 90mm (3-1/2") DIA. GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ @ EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2°x6") (R28) P b2 GONIRUPLSWOOD STRAPFNG RO SOES.OF STEEL 6) PROVIDE FACE MOLNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE SCU D Pl At e e

@ 90mm (4') FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm BEAM; MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45
(7/8'%7"%0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL GARAGE SLAB FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS DOOR  (2-10° x 6-8" x 1-3/4")
600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 28mm “}éﬂ-) @ 100mm (4") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR LAYOUTS.

EXT. STRUCT. INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) BY "BP" OR EQUAL, ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH 7) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS EXTERIOR 915 x 2030 x 45

38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., RSl 4.23 (R24) INSUL. & COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. AND BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP DOOR (30" x 6'8" x 1-3/47)

APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 13mm SLOPE TO FRONT. 8 O e T o e e ETEraon T ED. W, 8 0.7 $¥)

(1/2") INT, DRYWALL FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32") .GABAGLCEII.INMNIERIQLW&LLS e " IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE. SHALL B SEPARATED SROM THE @ DOOR " (30 0" % 1-3/47)

O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWE! CONCRETE BY AT LEAST 2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 INSULATED MIL 0.7 (R4)

FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6") BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO BE HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER (45lbs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXTERIOR 860 x 2438 x

MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. %g&zs&gd&ﬁgﬁ? TO SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED EAXECOE\: m;sg:g&iv;oon MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm (6") DOOR (210" x 8-0' x 1_3/(4-))
LA . - INSULATED MIN. RS 0.7 (R4

@ T o = DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF SIEEL: 1) STRUCTURALSTEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 INTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 35
90mm (4') FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm S RADE J0OWTHOLLOW.STEUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL DOOR - (2og % Bt x 13
(7/8X7X0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16) O.C. HORIZONTAL @ CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.13.15. O GRII IO, A o A St At riaioh : o ;.oao 1 x 1-3/8)
600mm (24) O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8) EXTERIOR STEP QUALITY STEEL". OBC. B-9.23.4.3. 0
sy m,é SHEATHING, 36389 (24" STUDS @ 400mm (16 O.C. (MAX. PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED 2) RENFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM 10 CSA-G30-16M DOOR (z-e x s-e' x 1-3/ R 20
HEIGHT 3000mm 9'-10") WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm GRADE 400R. D s D o
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32') O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND (9-1/2'). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2.,9.8.9.3. & 9.8.10. STUCCO: 1) ALLSTUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE DEVICE.

NG $ DRYER EXHAUST (OBC-6.2.38.(7) & 6.2.4.11.) BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
t(;)e\t/-a?z é):ﬁ:g»:ﬁé :ARSEVRIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6") CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR. EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM DOOR (28" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4")
g BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS STRIPPI JALLED)!
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. USE 100mm (4) DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE) SPECIFICATIONS. INTERIOR (ﬁ?‘gﬁzﬁm 3 e "7_) )
STUCCO WAL CONSTRUCTION (2°x6%) @WMLW @DOOR 2'-8" x 8'-0° x 1-3/4

@ STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & ]"/TZTL% ﬁ)cfisu"ff&xvg? [‘)"'3'; thf“}Z'??s%Fétsxwﬁ}gmm @ LEGEND EXHAUST FAN 815 x 2438 x 45

9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE : 2 SLIC8 S St ®  CLASS 'B' VENT TO EXTERIOR DOOR  (2'-8" x 8'—0° x 1-3/47) 20
WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSI 3.52 (R20] RIGID INSUL. BACKING. MN. RATED DOOR AND. FRAME.

CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED o 6= & DUPLEX O L X

PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1") MIN. FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS ORC, 9.21, DUPLEX OUTLET UTLET APPROVED CLOSING

EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. @ TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3-0") ABOVE THE (12" ABOVE SURFACE) o (HEIGHT AFF) o L

AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2') EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF ©=@ WEATHERPROOF eg- GFl DUPLEX OUTLET DOOR  (2-6" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8)

38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400! 16") O.C., INSULATION, APPROVED AND 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ. & G (HEIGHT AF.F)

X142 %87} mem {18 C.C., : DUPLEX OUTLET INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 35
VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2') GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY. ,Q}Q" ol @  HEAVW DUTY OUTLET DOOR (24" x 68" x 1-3/87)
FINISH. REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP. (220 volt) INTERIOR 760 x 2438 x 35
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. DOOR | (Z-8" % 80" x 1-3/8)

BE MIN, .. ISH GRADE. MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY LIGHT FIXTURE LIGHT FIXTURE X x
ANIEROR STUD PARTIONS 8 e HEEIENT O @ @0 o g

@ FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38xB9 (2'4") @ 400mm (16') O.C. FOR 2 STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS A~ SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE DOOR (24" x &'~0" x 1-3/8)
STOREYS AND 300mm (12"} O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING 280x280x16 (11'%T1'x5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND N / (WALL MOUNTED) INTERIOR 610 x 2030 x 35
PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 600mm (24") O.C. PROVIDE 38x89 (2'x4") 280x280x12 (11'%11°%1/2") STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING | @ <QFLOOR DRAIN =¥ & HOSE BIB DOOR  (2-0° x 68" x 1-3/8")
BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2'x4") TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2") INT. ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm (3/4")x |/ \\ (NON—FREEZE) m INTERIOR 860 x 2030 x
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS/PLATES 200mm (8") LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. SINGLE JO!! DOOR  (2-2"x o'-a' x 1-3/8")

sJ ST
WHERE NOTED. LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. o L s @ INTERIOR 860 x 2438 x
EQUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: DOOR (25" x 80" x 1-9/8)

@ 200mm (8') POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH 3 W TRIPLE JOIST INTERIOR 460 x 2030 x 35

BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE SOLIDEEARING JO[BE'ATILEAST ASWIDEIAS THE SUPPORTED IVL  LAMINATED VENEER @ DOOR  (1'-6" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8")
ER REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (211" BELOW MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD

e e L (247 STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC LUMBER EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS N DOOR (28" x 68" x 1-3/4")
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7-10") ON 500x155 9.17.42(2). & POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE SOLID WOOD CORE
(20"x6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR . RESERVED MECHANICAL SYMBOLS
TO BACKFILUNG. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9.17.4.) PT.  PRESSURE TREATED Qg &
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN. . 3-38x140 (3-2%4") BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED LUMBER HEAT PIPE DI  WARM AR
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 (24'%24'x12") CONC. GT.  GIRDER TRUSS FEB 6, 2017 :a" RETURN AR DUCT
NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE FOOTING. BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF. PLUMBING (TOILET) ‘%
REQUIRED. _FA. —
STOREYS SUPPORTED |W/ MASONRY VENEER |W/ SIDING ONLY MIN, HORIZ STEP = 600mm (24']. J- 2T FLAT ARCH ::#I:ASLN:”E(:M“'

1 16"WIDE X 6' DEEP | 16" WIDE x &' DEEP MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24') CA. L SINKSHOWER)

2 20"WIDE X 6" DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP SLAB. ON GRADE CURVED ARCH 2.10,19)

3 26"WIDE X 9" DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP @ MIN. T00mm (4') CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (4) M.C. M cr PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL
-SEE OBC 9.15.3. COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH MEDICINE CABINET (RECESSED) AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS TO BE
-MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED TO
MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16"1"). (4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED Z CONC. BLOCK WALL ‘ ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS.
-REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BEARING SUB-GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL
CAPACITY. MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION UNDER SLAB. IXIXXS DOUBLE VOLUME WALL SIGNALLING COMPONENT (9.10.19.3.(3)).

DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE/ H.W.T VENT
Ry Aﬁ,ﬁ';ﬁ:,‘,’i’;ﬁﬁiggy A e @ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (36") FROM A GAS SEE{NOTE  WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING UNIT, A |
SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m [16-1%). THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12') ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL - CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO CAN./CSA-6.19 OR UL2034
9m (16-17). OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. A

AS FOLLOWS: SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA, CARBON
DY T D 545175 (2257 OF 1830mm (6-0') FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS 5 TR e e B MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT ITS
FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 8142, & 9.14.3 UTILIZATION CODE. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE

g ’ DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT SOLID BEARING TO BE MINIMUM 2 PIECES. EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
Lk OUNOATION DR ANACE TNE 100 (€] CRUSHED (35 DIRECT VENT GAS FREPLACE. VENT 1 8E A MINIMUM 300mm (12) o INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR

: FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS 4 ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
BASEMENT SLAB |ON CODE.
80mm (3')MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (4] %ﬁhﬁmmwmm —IXC— S0UD WOOD BEARNG TO MATCH FROM
L L e O e O e S A s o
i s&§°8ﬁ'm e = 635 e AR - CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) émm (1/4') PANEL | GONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE g
2 GOINTS[&IENET : TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (* SEE JOB AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN REFER TO ENERGY STAR BOP FOR
[EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR =12-" OBC 9.30.2.*) BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS The minimum thermal performance of bullding
D oo LA TN AR ONED VRO R BARRER FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6-11") TOBEBRIDGED | AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND envelope and equipment shall conform fo the
i b WITH 38x38 (2'x2") CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ THE PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED selocted package unless otherwise noted
ATTIC INSULATION (SB—12-TABLE 2.1,1.2.A) (SB-12-; 2100mm (6-11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOISTTABLES | MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK. =
RSI8.81 (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR A-1 OR A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 (1'%3") @ 2100mm (6-11") ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL. RSI O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED. AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.
3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL (* SEE OBC 9.23.9.4.%)
CIR - ~ ] e undersignod has reviewed and takes responsiblty for this design
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J\ —1
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ——==1 3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
SHEATHING MEMBRANE
(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)
1"x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
VAPOUR BARRIER NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS
2'x6" STUDS ©@ 16" O.C. EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING
W/ BATT INSULATION (FIRST PLANE OF PROTECTION)
INSIDE ALL JOINTS TO BE CAULKED
METAL FLASHING
- < (CAULK ALL SEAMS)
= ROOF CLADDING
RO e OUTSIDE
A
ROOF AT WALL
EXTERIOR CLADDING AR SPACE TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE

1"x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING

OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2" CLEAR)

1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD

—SHEATHING MEMBRANE
JADRTEUADIEODISTID OUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)
[——3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
T |
<
VAPOUR BARRIER INSIDE 2"x6" STUDS ©@ 16" O.C.

FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

PLAN

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

RENFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADUCENT T0 WATER CLOSETS AND SOWER OR BATHTU IN MAIN BATHROOM.
FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 kN (300 /b)
REFER TO 0BC. DV. B~ 9.5.2.3. WATER CLOSET 38.3.8.(3)(a) & 3.8.38.(3)c).. SHOWER J8.3.13.(2)(r).. BATHTUB & 3.8.3.13.(4)(c). AND DETALS PROVIDED.
FEB 6, 2017
A R —>HAFP RAB DAR
(PONLY IF SIDE
DETAIL @ TOILET M
SHOWER HEAD
oy
l EARE
i T
: PUATE
KING
g |
lllilllllll tCR""’LER"
UMBER
oy EAE Oy O E— DF SB
RE AD_BAR _IN NOTED
BAR LOCATED @
BATHTUB m"!!!! BOTTO!
4" Gl [ 68" S 12} »
24" @ 16" 0.C. — 9-10" 2'%6" @ 16" 0.C. - 126" C R | P P |_E D ETAl |__
2-2"x4" @ 12" 0.C. - 10'-9" 2'%6" @ 12" 0.. - 13-10"
3-2"x4" @ 16" 0.C. - 11'-2" 2-2'x6" @ 16" 0.C. — 15'-0"
3-2"x4" @ 12" 0.C. - 12'-4" 2-2'x6" @ 12" 0.C. — 17'-4"
! 8" S
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa. 28" @ 16" 0.C. - 16-0"
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR 2-,’:8- ° }2 82 | }3-_8-
JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR. 2-2%8" @ 16" 0.0, — 20'—4"
2. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4~0°) |5 9na* g 12" 0.C. — 22'_4"
3. PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR 0SB .
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR Fi NOTES:
4. FOR A 1/50 YEAR RE-'E!!EN(E'E WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa.| 1, FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa
5. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF 2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.
6. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR |3,  PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4'-0)
SIDING. 4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5.  WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2)
6. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa
7. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SFF.
8.  STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUMABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
SIDING.
# STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OBC TABLE A-30
1E o s . el o ess e enomants e o 1
8. sumsmw“dmu Designer. Ly 5
L i BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
6]. Wellington Jno-Bapliste Z,4/52/7¢ 178 25591 ;
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REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS i T [T o3
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AS PER ELEVATION — \ M m S
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/ CAULKING /I CAULKING DUROCK FIBER MESH EVBEDDED o it mmm
R e A PUCCS INSULATION BOARD 4 SEE NOTES mwm g
12 L wNDOW MECHANICAL FASTENER : B =
\( DuROCK POLAR BEAR AR/MOISTURE 11N
DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER BARRIER AND ADHESVE : 8 <
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING AEoRONED EERIOR : g
/ RUBBER MEMBRANE OVERLAPPING FLASHING SHEATFING 52 8% g m
2% wmmw
DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED) Y mmm
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: XF mm 3
il
N I M1
)s_zoos HEADER )s_zoos SILL i il
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I B AR EAEE
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ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM 3
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER g
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. mm
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mm.m
....... k]




= iz : =
APPROVED EXTERIOR (%] Spegls
SHEATHING DUROCK FIERE MESH W = m e
DUROCK FINISH COAT IN DUROCK PREP COAT (& m 8 M
: DUROCK FINISH COAT W wm m m s
DUROCK "POLAR BEAR” 35 ElP
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER/ADHESVE . = :
: MECHANICAL FASTENER = &
2 1/2" THICK PUCCS i o g
INSULATION BOARD = 5
MECHANICAL FASTENER m % m
DUROCK FIBRE MESH DUROCK STARTER MESH o] | mﬂw
EMBEDDED IN DUROCK PREP (BACKWRAPPED) ad o2
COAT W = | Um
Ac%%%mm%x MESH \ O m%um MESH TAPE AT | w m m : W
DUROCK STARTER MESH H | WM mw W
DUROCK (BACKWRAPPED) i Es|ExEele
UNI-TRACK e
= | Nmmm k
= FLASHING J / MMWMWM
. ,..‘ \\/\/ N nmwm 5
ROOF SHINGLES - N £ USRS IATE (AT e 2 um
_ DUROCK STARTER MESH 2 B §| §
(BACKWRAPPED) M 52,2
= \ DUROCK POLAR BEAR mw W mmm
/\/ AR/MOISTURE .Mm /w/ wmm
i BARRIER/ADHESIVE P I w«m
gt e L it
773\ STUCCO TERMINATION @ ROOF 7”4 \ HORIZONTAL EXPANSION JOINT ifif 1 pfitle
99 3 9 » ] 9 .M.WW 5 Gw lm .m £
é SCALE: 3”=1’-0 é SCALE: 3°=1"-0 mm M 5 mmm %m
....... M w 2
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM :
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER g
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. mm
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mmm
....... 5(3|38
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APPROVED EXTERIOR /\/ o H O
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APPROVED EXTERIOR | 7 = m mm m
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AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER : o 3| gl
© 5| 3|3
2| 25
MECHANICAL FASTENER PUCCS INSULATION BOARD i wm m uv_w
MECHANICAL FASTENER - mm Y m
i =
: (L) |8
DuROCK FINISH COAT , = 2l
= 1
= L N
DuROCK FIBER MESH I3 = =g
wummcw%q_z DuROCK W m s m
DuROCK STARTER MESH TRANSTION JEMEr e = B m _ m
oy oo Joite S |z | B
FIBRE MESH 100MM SILL. ENSURE - m z
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BACKER ROD AND : > bt T
) 5. SEAMT (D) i
——— 7| FLASHING —_————— Mmmm :
1 MIN F— m mm g
2L b P 8 =
32(00) 00, N o ERE o
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IN DUROCK PREP COAT /\ .mw wm WM
DUROCK FINISH COAT __ WW W s W.”m
/.> N mmm
775 \ CORNER DETAIL /76 \STUCCO / MASONRY PLINTH CONNECTION ifif 1 izl
. 2P 4" . 2P _4'_A” WWIW MM hmm.m
\CN5 / scuie: 3°=r'-0 \CN5 / scaLe: 3°=-0 ] Debelileet
....... m_ W_. 2
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM :
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER 2
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. mm
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mmw
....... HEH




SB12-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE °J’ 3UILDING ENVELGPE AND. EQUIPVENT
BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT
SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS PER
OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 2.1.1.1
R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR USE SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (J):
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES
é (0BC. $B~12, 2.1.1.7(1b).) COMPONENT J Notes:
Ceiling with Attic Space 8.81 -
| Minimum_ RS| (R) value (R50) T
Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46
Minimum RS! (R) value (R31) BR300 SaR
> Exposed FLoor 5.46
RS0 (RS1 6.81) INSUL | Vinimum RSI (R) value (R31) | BATT or SPRAY
. B, Walls Above Grade 3.87 5
15.9 (5/8") GYP. BD. ' Minimum RSI (R) value (R22) 6" R22 BATT
Basement Wall 5
SEAL JOWT AT EXT. WALL AND CELING e Gl | 4 r12 BLNKET
INTERSECTION AS PER OBC DV.-8 9.25.3.3.(4) = =
ge of Below Grade Slab 1.76 RIGID INSUL
<600mm below grade (R10)
x IR _© 6S | Minimum RS| (R) value
8 AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED T0 Windows & Sliding glass DOUBLE PANE
| WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE Doors 1.8 LOW EMISSIVITY
E TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER Maximum U-value
of 08C OV~ 9.25.33(11) [Skylights 28 | DOUBLE PANE
Maximum U-value i LOW EMISSIVITY
E SEAL_JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR DrDeation ing Aenient 94% | NATURAL GAS
JOIST AS PER 0BC DIV.—8 9.25.3.3.(4) _HLTHJIUQTer =
eater
Minimum EF 0.67 NATURAL GAS
= HRV
Minimum Efficiency 607% i
SECOND FLOOR
é HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
PER 0BC. DV.-8 9.25.3.3(8)
MIN RSI 3.87 (R22) BATT
INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER
FEB 6, 2017
EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL)
B| 4"(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"7"x0.03"
E| (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
g HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) 0.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
o| SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
= 2'x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.,
f5l R22 (RSJ. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
& WTH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) 0.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
STANDARD EXT. WALL B
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT b
SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED WORKING DRAWINGS ~FIN. GROUND FLOO|
AS PER 0BC DV.—-B 9.25.3.3.(4) i OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR 1
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW 1 "Foor J0|STM =
GROUND FLOOR i PER 0BC. DV.-B 9.25.3.5.(8) || (SEE PLAN) | |
7L ez UNFIN. BASEMENT
B = REFER T0 DECK 3
) DETAIL BY ENG 2
A FOR comzcnousg
6 mil. VAPOUR BARRIER "
8 * l 10 7 R22 (RS| 3.87) BATT INSUL b
S| FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE a B A LMD
o INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO R WALL & STUD WHERE STUD S
o| NOT MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR WALLS ARE USED. “f . B2
"l OF THE BASEMENT. MINIMUM RSI 2.1 (R12) INSULATION A ALK ALL JONTS A €= _FIN GRADE_
E WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. ADD BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE 7 INTERSECTIONS' & . R SRR
& FOUNDATION WALL AND STUD WHERE STUD WALLS ARE PENETRATIONS OF SIAB PER \
USED. 3, aC 0BC. DV.-8 9.25.3.3.(15) i 10’.. A
l P b 4 T/0 BSMT.S
BASEMENT FLOOR B + Jd
| SeALeD JowT PER L S
R 0BC V-8 9.25.33(1)(2) o .t 2°(50mm) M. R10 (RSI1.76) 0
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB nr RIGD INSULATION ALONG THE = | || = ..
————F , PERIMETER OF FOUNDATON | [ 4 . "
o3 . - - e WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS | [
3% R THAN 24"(600mm) BELOW SN I X
vz 0000000000 S THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL = R B
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF S10(1'8) WM. 5
SIAB PER OBC. DV.~B 9.25.3.3(15) o
AR BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED IN — ,i_,&:
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. DIV. B-9.25.3 By v
k CHECKED- 22 OCTOBER 2013 2 e
'~10" MIN (560mm
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
EW \TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY . REVSED- 15 WARCH 2013
\_/SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER ScAL: N.TS. SECTION AT W.0.D/W.0.B.

SEMI & SINGLES ONLY

The undersignod has reviewsd and takes responsiiity for this design
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41 wn iy 1 2'-11" 0/C C/W GALV. METAL : ———— 1 e <
AT oo — /I WASONRY TIES © B 0.C 2 - = - ° m 3 W
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NOTE: 1. WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT < 4'-7", PROVIDE 2x6 @ 16" o/c KNEEWALL ON 10° THICK CONC FNDN WALL
2. WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT > 4'-7", PROVIDE 6" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
3. FOOTING TO BE 22"°x6" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
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1. CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
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